PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSING COMMA IN THE FIRST ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 060419 Frame 0249. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	11/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMULATED SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	11775 STARKEY RD
City:	LARGO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33773
Name:	BEIERSDORF AG
Name: Street Address:	BEIERSDORF AG UNNASTRASSE 48
Street Address:	UNNASTRASSE 48

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300245
Application Number:	16300270
Application Number:	16300289
Application Number:	16300323
Application Number:	16300342
Application Number:	62334862
Application Number:	62334880
Application Number:	62351385
Application Number:	62396415
Application Number:	62396424
Application Number:	62396431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 060633 FRAME: 0279

507380348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463426186

Email: ip@remotedocket.com

Correspondent Name: LIANG & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1:520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 500Address Line 4:TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9500 - BEIERSDORF GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Eddie Rowell/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 10

source=USPTO. EPAS_1#page1.tif source=USPTO. EPAS 1#page2.tif

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page1.tif

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page2.tif

source=BAYER ASSIGNMENT FS BEIERSDORF#page3.tif

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page4.tif

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page5.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page6.tif

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page7.tif

 $source = BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF\#page8.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060633 FRAME: 0280

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	11/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMULATED SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	11775 STARKEY RD
City:	LARGO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33773

Name:	BEIERSDORF AG
Street Address:	UNNASTRASSE 48
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62334880
Application Number:	62396431

Application Number:	16300245
Application Number:	62334862
Application Number:	62351385
Application Number:	62396424
Application Number:	62396415
Application Number:	16300270
Application Number:	16300289
Application Number:	16300323
Application Number:	16300342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6463426186

Email: ip@remotedocket.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LIANG & HENNESSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9500 - BEIERSDORF GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL	
Signature:	/Eddie Rowell/	
Date:	07/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 8

source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page1.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page2.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page3.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page4.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page5.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page6.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page7.tif source=BAYER_ASSIGNMENT_FS_BEIERSDORF#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7412722 **Receipt Date:** 07/01/2022

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 060633 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and having a place of business at 100 BAYER BOULEVARD, WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 09871, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (the "Assignor"), has, by assignment, right, title, and interest in and to inventions described in the patent applications listed in Appendix A below.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned **Assignor** do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to BEIERSDORF AG, a corporation having a place of business at Unnastrasse 48, 20245 Hamburg GERMANY and to FORMULATED SOLUTIONS, LLC a corporation having a place of business at 11775 Starkey Rd, Largo, FL 33773 (the "Assignees," individually, the "Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest for all countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the Invention(s) which is/are disclosed in the patent application or applications listed below in **Appendix A**;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention(s) (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any of such Invention(s); including the right to claim priority to the patent application or applications listed below in Appendix A in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcement rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any and all rights related to the above- identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignees;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 112702 may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignees, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignees in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignees shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignees, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable. THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignees.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

Dated: //or. 27, 2021	Ву:	La U Helt
	Name:	Aseem V. Mehta
	Title:	Assistant Secretary, Bayer HealthCare LLC
State of ANY SS: County of North SS: Before me personally appeared said Mand acknowledged the foregoing instrume of North Seal	ELIM V.	s free act and deed thisday () Jidny Public JACQUELINE FINCH Notary Public – State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 11, 2022 Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEES

I hereby accept this assignmen declare that I authorized to and have signe SOLUTIONS, LLC.		f of FORMULATED SOLUTIONS, LLC. I nument on behalf of FORMULATED
Dated: 12/1/21	By:	
	Name:	Eric Dann
	Title:	CEO
State of FORIDA County of PNEUS Before me personally appeared said Ki and acknowledged the foregoing instrume of PEENS 20 2 Seal KELLY M. KASPRZAK Commission # GG 190016 Expires March 2, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fain lesurance 800-3	ent to be hi	Stree act and deed this 1st day Kelly M. Kaspezak (Notary Public) My Commission Expires: MARCH 2, 2022

I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of BEIERSDORF AG. I declare that I authorized to and have signed this document on behalf of BEIERSDORF AG.

Name: Dr. Kolja Wihstutz

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Witness 1

Witness 1

Witness 2

(Signature)

Witness 2

(Date)

(Date)

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION TYPE	COUNTRY	FILING DATE
US 62334862	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	11 May 2016
US 62351385	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	17 June 2016
US 62396415	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	19 September 2016
US 62396424	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	19 September 2016
US 62334880	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	11 May 2016
US 62396431	US PROVISIONAL	US - United States	19 September 2016
AU 2017263538	NATIONAL PHASE	AU - Australia	11 May 2017
BR 11 2018 073095 5	NATIONAL PHASE	BR - Brazil	11 May 2017
CA 3023714	NATIONAL PHASE	CA - Canada	11 May 2017
CN 201780028485.7	NATIONAL PHASE	CN - China	11 May 2017
EP 17725453.9	NATIONAL PHASE	EP - European Patent Office	11 May 2017
MX/a/2018/013759	NATIONAL PHASE	MX - Mexico	11 May 2017
US 16/300270	NATIONAL PHASE	US - United States	11 May 2017
PCT/US2017/032292	INTERNATIONAL - PCT	WO – PCT	11 May 2017
AU 2017263531	NATIONAL PHASE	AU - Australia	11 May 2017
BR 11 2018 073118 8	NATIONAL PHASE	BR - Brazil	11 May 2017

6

PATENT REEL: 060633 FRAME: 0288

APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION TYPE	COUNTRY	FILING DATE
CA 3023669	NATIONAL PHASE	CA - Canada	11 May 2017
CN 201780028415.1	NATIONAL PHASE	CN - China	11 May 2017
EP 17726753.1	NATIONAL PHASE	EP - European Patent Office	11 May 2017
MX/a/2018/013757	NATIONAL PHASE	MX - Mexico	11 May 2017
US 16/300245	NATIONAL PHASE	US - United States	11 May 2017
PCT/US2017/032277	INTERNATIONAL - PCT	WO – PCT	11 May 2017
AU 2017263532	NATIONAL PHASE	AU - Australia	11 May 2017
BR 11 2018 073084 0	NATIONAL PHASE	BR - Brazil	11 May 2017
CA 3023680	NATIONAL PHASE	CA - Canada	11 May 2017
CN 201780028477.2	NATIONAL PHASE	CN - China	11 May 2017
EP 17725450.5	NATIONAL PHASE	EP - European Patent Office	11 May 2017
MX/a/2018/013754	NATIONAL PHASE	MX - Mexico	11 May 2017
US 16/300289	NATIONAL PHASE	US - United States	11 May 2017
PCT/US2017/032278	INTERNATIONAL - PCT	WO – PCT	11 May 2017
AU 2017263534	NATIONAL PHASE	AU - Australia	11 May 2017
BR 11 2018 073125 0	NATIONAL PHASE	BR - Brazil	11 May 2017
CA 3023703	NATIONAL PHASE	CA - Canada	11 May 2017

APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION TYPE	COUNTRY	FILING DATE
CN 201780028416.6	NATIONAL PHASE	CN - China	11 May 2017
EP 17726162.5	NATIONAL PHASE	EP - European Patent Office	11 May 2017
MX/a/2018/013756	NATIONAL PHASE	MX - Mexico	11 May 2017
US 16/300342	NATIONAL PHASE	US - United States	11 May 2017
PCT/US2017/032281	INTERNATIONAL - PCT	WO – PCT	11 May 2017
AU 2017263533	NATIONAL PHASE	AU - Australia	11 May 2017
BR 11 2018 073097 1	NATIONAL PHASE	BR - Brazil	11 May 2017
CA 3023702	NATIONAL PHASE	CA - Canada	11 May 2017
CN 201780028486.1	NATIONAL PHASE	CN - China	11 May 2017
EP 17726754.9	NATIONAL PHASE	EP - European Patent Office	11 May 2017
MX/a/2018/013761	NATIONAL PHASE	MX - Mexico	11 May 2017
US 16/300323	NATIONAL PHASE	US - United States	11 May 2017
PCT/US2017/032279	INTERNATIONAL - PCT	WO – PCT	11 May 2017